Office of Manager (System Operation) 33kV Grid Sub-Station Building Minto Road, New Delhi-110002 Ph. No. 23211207 Fax No. 23221012, 23221059



DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED

STATE LOAD DESPATCH CENTER

REGD. OFFICE: SHAKTI SADAN BUILDING, KOTLA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002

www.dtl.gov.in www.delhisldc.org

Cross Subsidy Surcharge as per Tariff Order for FY 20-21

For TPDDL

Surcharge(S) is calculated as follows:

_			Surcharge in Ps/unit				T-{C(1+L/100)+D+R}			
Voltage Levels	Х	X+D+R	Industrial	Non Domestic	Domestic	,	Public Utilities			
Т	in ps/unit	in ps/unit	979	1124	473	0	775			
Restricted@20%		195.8	224.8	94.6	0	155				
Above 66 kV	509.24	709.81	195.80	224.80	-236.81	Exempted	65.19			
At 33/66 kV	513.24	714.81	195.80	224.80	-241.81	as per NTP	60.19			
At 11 kV	523.00	726.57	195.80	224.80	-253.57		48.43			
At LT level	557.58	767.15	195.80	224.80	-294.15		7.85			

For BRPL

Surcharge(S) for BRPL is calculated as follows:

				Surcharge	T-{C(1+L/100)+D+R}			
Voltage Levels	Х	X+D+R	Industrial	Non Domestic	Domestic		Public Utility	Dial
Т	in ps/unit	in ps/unit	985	1133	510	0	732	958
Restricted@20%			197	226.6	102	0	146.4	191.6
Above 66 kV	446.34	549.52	197.00	226.60	-39.52	Exempted	146.40	191.60
At 33/66 kV	450.94	650.12	197.00	226.60	-140.12	as per NTP	81.88	191.60
At 11 kV	456.56	656.74	197.00	226.60	-146.74		75.26	191.60
At LT level	493.35	700.53	197.00	226.60	-190.53		31.47	191.60

For BYPL

Surcharge(S) is calculated as follows:

			Surcharge in Ps/unit T-{C(1+L/1)					00)+D+R}
Voltage Levels	X	X+D+R	Industrial	Non Domestic	Domestic		Public Utilities	
Т	in ps/unit	in ps/unit	978	1143	458	0	798	
Restricted@20%			195.6	228.6	91.6	0	159.6	
Above 66 kV	339.26	457.92	195.60	228.60	0.08	Exempted	159.60	
At 33/66 kV	340.93	583.59	195.60	228.60	-125.59	as per NTP	159.60	
At 11 kV	345.59	590.25	195.60	228.60	-132.25		159.60	
At LT level	376.83	631.49	195.60	228.60	-173.49		159.60	

Note: DMRC & DJB covered under public Utilities